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Em fundo azul 17 atletas já classificados para o IV FEBASP. Não podem participar, em simples, do IV REGIONAL
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Rk52 Anual Rk52 Anual Nome 1 Nome 2 7/7/13 8/9/13 13/10/13 27/10/13 16/11/13 2/2/14 9/3/14 22/3/14 13/4/14 18/5/14 2/6/14

1 1 112 112 (C )Gabriel Gomes 00(NCC)01281 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 25 0 12 0 60

2 2 97 97 (C )Matheus Lima 97(ITAPÊ)01458 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 12 0 25 0 45

3 3 75 75 (C)Dart'Agnan da Silva 98 (FON)01392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 60 0 0

3 z 75 0 (C )Luis Schoueri 97(CAP)01279 0 0 15 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 5 74 62 (C )Daniel  Palacios Rodriguez 84(SBB)01556 0 0 5 12 0 0 0 12 0 25 0 25

6 4 67,5 67,5 (C)Gabriel Morales 99(SBB)01430 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,5 60 0 0 0 0

7 14 62 36 Iramildo Castro Silva 98(NCC)01179 0 13 0 25 0 12 0 12 0 12 0 12

8 6 60 60 (C)Lioiti Takasaki 78(SPB)01423 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 45 0 0

8 z 60 0 (C )Gabriel Gama 98(SEA)01429 0 0 0 0 15 45 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 z 60 0 (C)Paulo Lacerda Neto96(AABB)00997 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 z 60 0 (C )Vinícius Pereira 98(SEA)00766 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 7 56,25 56,25 (C)V. Enzo Sugiura 99(NCC)01329 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 45 0 0 0 0

12 z 56,25 0 (C )Jhonas Gomes 00(SEA)00767 0 0 11,25 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 8 51,25 51,25 (C )Guilherme Lemos 98(SHC)00438 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 0 15 25

15 23 47,25 12 Yuri Rodrigues 89 (AABB)01524 0 0 11,25 12 0 12 0 12 0 0 0 0

16 11 45,25 41 William Ferreira 97(SANK)01397 0 0 0 0 11,25 7 15 7 0 12 0 7

17 z 45 0 (C)Thiago Vazquez 93(SAC)01426 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 z 45 0 (Opc.C)Richard Mike Santos 97(ABDESC)01116 0 20 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 9 43,25 43,25 Fábio Moreira 62(ECP)00187 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 25 0 0 0 7

19 27 43,25 7 Daniel Varella 90(CAP)01512 0 0 11,25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

21 z 42 0 (C)Leonardo Ukita 93(ACE)00468 0 30 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 10 41,5 41,5 Carlos Henrique Oliveira 73(AJS)00719 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,5 0 15 7 0 12

23 12 40,25 40,25 Pedro Borela 99(ABB)01293 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 7 15 7 0 7

24 13 36,5 36,5 Henrique Miotti 92(ABB)01160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 7 11,25 7

25 15 35,25 35,25 Gustavo Campos 81(BUNKA)01667 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 11,25 12 0 7

26 22 33,5 14 Henrique Cho 92(USP)01570 0 0 7,5 0 0 12 0 7 0 7 0 0

27 16 33,25 33,25 Augusto Suzuki 86(SPB)01692 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,25 0 15 12

28 z 29 0 Mateus Freitas 89(AABB)01582 0 0 15 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 z 25 0 Mauro Lopes 88 (SANK) 01492 0 13 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 z 25 0 (Opc.C)Cesar Corat 96(SANKALP)00459 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 17 23,25 23,25 Kauê Vaz 95(SAC)01303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 12

32 18 22 22 Leonardo Scheffer 85(UBA)01665 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7

32 18 22 22 Reginaldo A.do Amaral 63(ABB)01625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7

32 18 22 22 Daniel Amaral 86(AABB)00085 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 0 0 0 0

35 z 21,5 0 Diego Miranda 83(AABB)01583 0 0 7,5 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 21 15 15 Masayasu Okada 80(SPB)01651 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

36 z 15 0 Newton Medeiros 77(SHC)01522 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 z 15 0 Francisco Brandão 00(ECP)00848 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 z 14 0 Leonardo Souza 84(AABB)01523 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 z 13 0 Jhonatan Vizotto 97(ABDESC)01117 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 24 11,25 11,25 Felipe Carnajal 90(ITAPÊ)01504 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 0 0 0 0 0

41 24 11,25 11,25 Pedro Benatti 97(SHC)00480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,25 0

43 26 7,5 7,5 Diego C.Schiavinato 87(SBB)01723 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,5 0

43 z 7,5 0 Ronei Silva Sousa 99(SEA)01422 0 0 0 0 7,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pontos



45 28 6,25 6,25 Daniel Ferreira 82(BUNKA)01695 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,25 0 0 0

46 29 5 5 Pedro Iabutti 87(SPB)01716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

46 z 5 0 Leonardo Souza 84(AABB)01109 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 z 5 0 Rafael Seraphim Cruz Jr.95(FON)00250 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 30 3,75 3,75 Felipe Faria Cunha 75(SPB)01722 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,75 0

50 31 3,5 3,5 Pedro Darvas 97(ECP)01284 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,5 0 0 0 0 0

50 31 3,5 3,5 Giovanni Tarantino 99(SBB)00549 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,5 0 0 0 0 0

52 33 3 3 José Pereira Junior 88(BUNKA)01696 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

52 33 3 3 Marcelo Pozzi Lanza 93(BUNKA)01693 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

52 33 3 3 Denis Simabucuro 67(SPB)01686 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

52 33 3 3 Carlos Nielson da Silva 95(NEUSA)01544 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

56 37 1,75 1,75 Adriano Alonso 70(SPB)01690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,75 0 0 0

56 37 1,75 1,75 Arthur Spada 90(BUNKA)01636 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,75 0 0 0

56 37 1,75 1,75 Miguel Cintra 96(CAP)01518 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,75 0 0 0
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1 1 117 117 Iramildo Castro Silva 98(NCC)01179 Matheus Lima 97(ITAPÊ)01458 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 45 0 60

2 2 92 92 Carlos Henrique Oliveira 73(AJS)00719 Daniel  Palacios Rodriguez 84(SBB)01556 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 60 0 7

3 z 90 0 Henrique Cho 92 (USP)01570 Pedro Darvas 97(ECP)01284 0 0 45 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 z 72 0 Bruno Bajou 87(ACE)01180 Iramildo Castro Silva 98(ACE)01179 60 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 3 62 62 Hugo Rufato 00(ABB)01073 Pedro Borela 99(ABB)01293 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 25 0 25

6 4 60 60 Lioiti Takasaki 78(SPB)01423 Masayasu Okada 80(SPB)01651 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0

6 z 60 0 Gabriel Gama 98(SEA)01429 Ronei Silva Sousa 99(SEA)01422 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 z 60 0 Jhonas Gomes 00(SEA)00767 Vinícius Pereira 98(SEA)00766 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 5 45 45 DongYun Lee 73(AVULSO)01698 Jongtae Park 68(AVULSO)01697 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0

9 5 45 45 Guilherme Lemos 98(SHC)00438 Pedro Benatti 97(SHC)00480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

9 z 45 0 Mauro Lopes 88(SANK)01492 Paulo Fontes Silva 68(SANK)01427 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 7 32 32 Daniel Ferreira 82(BUNKA)01695 Gustavo Campos 81(BUNKA)01667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 7

13 z 30 0 Iramildo Castro Silva 98(ACE)01179 Richard Mike Santos 97(ABDESC)01116 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 8 25 25 Douglas Oliveira 97(ITAPÊ)01431 Giovanni Pereira 97(ITAPÊ)01457 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

14 8 25 25 Daniel B. Amaral 86(AABB)00085 Yuri Rodrigues 89(AABB) 01524 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0

14 z 25 0 Leonardo José Souza 84(AABB)01523 Yuri Rodrigues 89(AABB)01524 0 0 12 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 z 25 0 Arthur Lima Gomes 75(SANK)01491 Mauro Lopes 88(SANK)01492 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 z 25 0 Bruno Petrella 97(CAP)00892 Miguel Cintra 96(CAP)01518 0 0 12 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 z 25 0 Francisco Brandão 00(ECP)00848 Renato Narkevitz 61(ECP) 00886 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 z 20 0 Luis Schoueri 97(CAP)01279 Eduardo A. Baptista 99(CAP)00785 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 10 19 19 Edson Corretori 70(BUNKA)01701 Isaburo Nagatani 61(BUNKA)01627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 7

22 z 13 0 Diego Miranda 83(AABB)01583 Mateus Freitas 89(AABB)01582 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 11 12 12 Chi Han Kwon 76(AVULSO)01699 Kim Byoung Kuk 76(AVULSO)01700 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0

23 11 12 12 Augusto Suzuki 86(SPB)01692 Pedro Iabuti 87(SPB)01716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0

23 11 12 12 Gustavo Campos 81(BUNKA)01667 J.Pereira Junior 88(BUNKA)01696 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0

23 11 12 12 Clovis Eduardo Magri 60(BC)01565 Reginaldo A.do Amaral 63(ABB)01625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0

23 11 12 12 Daniel Varella 90(CAP)01512 Fernando Kanarek 00(CAP)01121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

23 11 12 12 Augusto Giuliani 01(ECP)01503 Francisco Brandão 00(ECP)00848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0

23 11 12 12 Daniel de Resende Santos 97(SBB)01179 Willian de Sousa Borburema 95(SBB)00871 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

23 11 12 12 Giovanni Tarantino 99(SBB)00549 Marcus  Xaubet 87(AJS)00754 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

23 z 12 0 Diego Oliveira Miranda 83 (AABB)01582 Mateus Silveira Freitas 89 (AABB) 01583 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pontos



32 19 7 7 Edson Corretori 70(BUNKA)01701 Nivaldo Orsolini 57(BUNKA)01703 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Daniel Ferreira 82(BUNKA)01695 Arthur Spada 90(BUNKA)01636 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Augusto Suzuki 86(SPB)01692 Denis Simabucuro 67(SPB)01686 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Adriano Alonso 70(SPB)01690 Augusto Suzuki 86(SPB)01692 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

32 19 7 7 Arthur Spada 90(BUNKA)01636 Marcelo Pozzi Lanza 93(BUNKA)01693 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

32 19 7 7 Isaburo Nagatani 61(BUNKA)01627 Marcelo P. Lanza 93(BUNKA)01693 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Celso Spada 66(BUNKA)01626 Fernando Consul 68(BUNKA)01710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

32 19 7 7 Celso Spada 66(BUNKA)01626 Toni Gomes 99(UBA)01653 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Marco  Szabo 53(BUNKA)01562 Nelson Pozzi  67(BUNKA)01563 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Marco  Szabo 53(BUNKA)01562 Kauê Vaz 95(SAC)01303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

32 19 7 7 Gabriel Gomes 00(NCC)01281 V. Enzo Sugiura 99(NCC)01329 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Henrique Miotti 92(ABB)01160 Lucas Cristofaro 99(ABB)01668 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

32 19 7 7 Henrique Miotti 92(ABB)01160 Reginaldo A.do Amaral 63(ABB)01625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

32 19 7 7 Marcus  Xaubet 87(AJS)00754 Matheus Bicudo 94(AJS)01320 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

32 19 7 7 Marcus  Xaubet 87(AJS)00754 Luis Gustavo Oliveira 79(AJS)00891 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

47 34 5 5 Edson Cunha 82(SPB)01713 Marcus Shiosi 71(SPB)01729 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

47 34 5 5 Carlos Fernando Torre Lara 79(AJS)01704 Pio Torre 76(AJS)01705 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

47 34 5 5 Denis Simabucuro 67(SPB)01686 Felipe Faria Cunha 75(SPB)01722 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5








